941 Mate May 24 05 01: Division ÷ Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax sudit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H050001308153)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383

From:

Eie

	:	CHECKMATE 120030000146	
	2	(941)922-2801	
Fax Number		(941) 922-7741	
	iumber	i rədmu	

FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

STRATTON HOME IMPROVEMENT & REPAIR, LLC

ctronic Filing Manu,	Corporate Filing	Public	Access Help
Estimated	Charge	\$130,00	2 of 6
Page Coun		<u>ð1</u>	
Certified C		0	S 05 -
Certificate	of Status	1	

5/24/2005

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

z

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: STRATTON HOME IMPROVEMENT & REPAIR, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

LEAH HARN

(Name of Person)

CHECK MATE

(Firm/Company)

4411 BEE RIDGE ROAD #257

(Address)

SARASOTA, FL 34233

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

(Name of Person)

at (_____) ______922-2801

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

941 894.0413

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

STREET ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Registration Section

409 E. Gaines Street

ZI \$125.00 Filing Fee	🗇 \$130.00 Filing Fee &	D \$155.00 Filing Fee &	t 🗆 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate
	Certificate of S	tatus Certified C	opy of Status & Certified Copy

i ,

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.508, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FORESCIV UMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	STRATION HOME IMPROVEMENT & REPAIR,			
	(Name of Foraga Li	nited Lin	bility Company)	
. 1	MICHIGAN	3	37-1491368	
	furisdiction under the law of which foreign limited his company is organized)	bility -	(FEI)	number, if applicable)
	JUNE 1, 2004	5.	IN 99 YEARS (210	3)
•	(Date of Organization)	_,	(Duration: Year lin exist or "perpetual"	nited liability company will cense to ')
i.	UPON QUALIFICATION			
•	(Date first transacted insines: (See actions 608,501 & 608.50	s in Flori 02 F.S. te	da, if prior to registra determine penalty h	bon) ability)
	2168 ARUBA AVENUE FORT MYERS, FL 3:	3905		
	SAME AS ABOVE			
	(Street Ac	dress of	Principal Office)	
	If limited liability company is a manager-man	naged co	ompany, check he	re 🗍
<u>.</u>	The name and usual business addresses of the	e manag	ing members or n	unagers are as follows:
		2168 AI	RUBA AVENUE	FORT MYERS, FL 33905
	VAL A. STRATTON, MANAGING MEMBER			

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under onto of the translation must be submitted.)

11.	Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida:	120	L	
	ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS	847) 1	-	
-	Dana the Strattle		• · ·	
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated bergin are true.)			
	DENA M. STRATTON			
	international and a state of the second state			

Typed or printed name of signee

р. З

ł

p.4

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608,415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

STRATTON HOME IMPROVEMENT & REPAIR, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

DENA M. STRATTON (Name) 2168 ARUBA AVENUE

Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

FORT MYERS

FL 33905 City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Kilma 7 (Structure)

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- S 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- 5 30,00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

4



This is to Certify That

STRATTON HOME REPROVEMENT & REPAIR, LLC

was validly organized on June 1, 2004 as a Limited Liability Company. Said Limited Lieblity Company is validly in existence under the lews of this side and has astisfied its annual liling obligations.

This certificate is immed pursuant to the provisions of 1993 PA 23, as amended, to adent to the fact that the company is in good standing in Michigan as of this date.

This omtilizate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have tuil folin and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.



Sent by Feceinile Trensmission 840771

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hered, in the City of Lensing, this 12th day of May, 2005

Bureau of Commercial Services

,Director